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UOCH/CE/CONDIS 742 ] Date: 29/03/2021
NOTIF ICATION

Applications are invited from already enrolled Regular/Private students of the University of Chitral for the B.A/B.Sc. (Pan-1 & 1)

Annual Examinations 2021 on the prescribed examination form (available on University website www .uoch edy.pk), as per the
following schedule/fee structure given below:

| Submission of Forms with | Submission of Forms with | Submission of Forms
Examination Normal Fee up lo late Fee Rs. 100/- up to | with double Fee up to
28.04.2021 12.05.2021 26.05.2021
[BA/B Se. Pant-l (Regular failed Students) Hs. 3500/ 3s0/- 6000/-
[.A Part-1 (Private failed Students) Rs. 3500/~ 3600/~ 6000/
BA/B.Sc. Part 11 (Regular/Private already
registered students) Rs. 4500/ 4600/= £000/-
A/D.Sc. Single Paper Rs. 2250/- 2350/ 4500/
Pm.s:_ Two Papers Rs. 3150/ 3250/ 6300/-
I?ru:tic:l fee Rs. 200/- per practical
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

1) Complete Admission Forms of Regular students of the affiliated Colleges shall be sent through Heads of the Colleges concerned
along with covering letter and list of the students. '

2) Private candidates are required to apply online and complete admission forms along-with all requirements as prescribed in the
Examination Admission Form duly singed by the Gazetted Officers(s) shall be sent/submitted directly to the Examination Section
on or before due date.

1) Claims of candidates, to have sent Admission Forms by Post, but not received or received after due date at the Examination
Section shall not be considered valid nor be entertained. It shall be tackled/settled with the postal service by the candidate himself.

4) Ttmust be noted that Examination Center is allotted based on permanent / Present address as mentioned in the NIC or on the basis
of Service Certificate /Parent Service / Resident Centificate. However, the University reserves the right to allot any other center
keeping in view the number of candidates in the arca. Those who like to be exarnined in place other than their permanent addresses
should sent their Owen/parents/spouse(s)/service/residence certificates with the form. The certificate should also be anested by
the Gazetted Officer(s)

5) Afier the last date of submission of Examination Admission Form with double fee, form will be accepted with the fine of Rs.
500/~ for delay of every 15 days or a maximum of Rs. 2000/ till two weeks prior to the commencement of examination,

6) Examination Fee once deposited can neither be refunded nor adjusted, if the candidate is otherwise eligible. Fee deposited through
money orderfcross cheque will not be accepted.

7) Examination Fee can be deposited at the B ank of Khyber Chew Bazar Branch Danin Chitral.
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